## 503831593 05/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3878241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER E. QUILICI	04/19/2016
MICHAEL J. RUDOLPH	05/12/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YOUMAIL, INC.
Street Address:	43 CORPORATE PARK
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15133442	
Application Number:	62150244	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)530-8382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 682-9003

**Email:** patents@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 125 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6802-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH H. OSTROW
SIGNATURE:	/Seth H. Ostrow/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=6802-002-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=6802-002-AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 503831593 REEL: 038633 FRAME: 0777

source=6802-002-AssignmentSigned#page3.tif source=6802-002-AssignmentSigned#page4.tif source=6802-002-AssignmentSigned#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038633 FRAME: 0778

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alexander E. Quilici, having an address at 30552 Morning View Dr., Malibu, CA 90265; and Michael J. Rudolph, having an address at 27271 Corte Montecito, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, have invented certain improvements in <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING UNWANTED</u>

<u>CALLERS AND REJECTING OR OTHERWISE DISPOSING OF CALLS FROM SAME</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, YouMail, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 43 Corporate Park, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92606 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Application, any invention disclosed therein, and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Application and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever reasonably requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything reasonably necessary and not unduly burdensome to assist assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee,

[6802-2/4966674/1]

1

PATENT REEL: 038633 FRAME: 0779

STATE OF			
		ì	
	) ss.:	Σ'	
COUNTY OF	· ·		
On this	day of		, 2016, before me came Alexander E. Quilici, to
me known and known to m	e to be the individual	describ	ed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
he has acknowledged to me	that he has executed	the san	ne.
			Notary Public
Markain Ya			5/12/2016
Michael J. Rudolph		··-	Date
STATE OF <u>CALIFO</u>		)	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF
	) ss.:	<i>.</i>	THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT
COUNTY OF <u>ORAN</u>	GE)		THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
On this <u>のろりる</u>	<i>ಾ/6</i> day of/\	iay.	, 2016, before me came Michael J. Rudolph, to
			ed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
ne has acknowledged to me	that he has executed	the sam	ne. Min Jan Joel
			///// //////
			Notary Public
M. W. Marine and M. M. Marine and M.	esuducinaminantely EET BEDI		
	EET BEDI A. 2052493 C DBLOCALIFORMA NEC COLUMY		

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alexander E. Quilici, having an address at 30552 Morning View Dr., Malibu, CA 90265; and Michael J. Rudolph, having an address at 27271 Corte Montecito, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, have invented certain improvements in <a href="SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING UNWANTED">SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING UNWANTED</a>
CALLERS AND REJECTING OR OTHERWISE DISPOSING OF CALLS FROM SAME, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, YouMail, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 43 Corporate Park, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92606 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Application, any invention disclosed therein, and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Application and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever reasonably requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything reasonably necessary and not unduly burdensome to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

٠.

[6802-2/4966674/1]

PATENT REEL: 038633 FRAME: 0781

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, We have executed the	is document on the date indicated below	
10		4/19/16	
Alexander E. Quilici		Date	
STATE OF <u>Calif</u>	Son ia		
state of <u>Calif</u> county of <u>Los</u>	Angeles ) ss.:		
On this/	9 day of Apo	, 2016, before me came Alexa	ınder E. Quilici, to
me known and known to	me to be the individual des	cribed in, and who executed the foregoi	ng instrument, and
he has acknowledged to n	ne that he has executed the		생기에 가지 말이 있다는 때를 통해되었다고 가장 하다 있다.
		See CA Ackno	wledgner
		Notary Public	
Michael J. Rudolph		Date	
STATE OF			
	) ss.:		
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of	, 2016, before me came Micha	iel J. Rudolph, to

me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and

Notary Public

he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

# CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles On April 19.2016 before me, Susan Smith-Wooden Notary Public, (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Alexander Quilici who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SUSAN SMITH-WOODEN Commission # 1996663 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2016 OPTIONAL Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 038633 FRAME: 0783

**RECORDED: 05/18/2016** 

Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Other: \_\_\_